HB0365/585066/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 365</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker, Afzali,</u> <u>D. Barnes, Buckel, Ebersole, Fennell, Hixson, Hornberger, Kaiser, Long, Luedtke,</u> <u>Metzgar, Platt, Shoemaker, Walker, A. Washington, and M. Washington</u>"; in line 3, after the first "of" insert "<u>altering the definition of "electronic communication" to include</u> <u>certain social media communications</u>;"; in line 4, after "policy" insert "<u>on bullying,</u> <u>harassment, and intimidation on or before a certain date</u>"; strike beginning with the first "to" in line 4 down through "purpose" in line 7; strike beginning with "by" in line 7 down through "date" in line 8; in line 9, after "Schools" insert "<u>on or before certain dates</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 10 down through "circumstances;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "(3)" insert "(1)"; and after line 16, insert:

"(II) "ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION" INCLUDES A SOCIAL MEDIA COMMUNICATION.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, after "**2016**," insert "<u>AND EVERY 5 YEARS THEREAFTER</u>,"; and in line 11, strike "TO INCLUDE:" and substitute a period.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 12 on page 3 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4 in line 18, and on page 5 in line 1, in each instance, after "**2017**," insert "AND EVERY 5 YEARS THEREAFTER,".

(Over)

HB0365/585066/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 365 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive; in line 18, strike "(3)"; and in the same line, strike the brackets.